

Filed Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 09/09/2020 Effective Date: 09/09/2020

UBI #: 604 602 656

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

Business Name:

TESLA OWNERS WASHINGTON

**UBI** Number: 604 602 656

Business Type:

WA NONPROFIT CORPORATION

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

Principal Office Mailing Address:

**Expiration Date:** 

04/30/2021

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

04/27/2020

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

# **BUSINESS NAME**

**Business Name:** 

**TESLA OWNERS WASHINGTON** 

## **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Amend Business Type:

## REGISTERED AGENT

**Registered Agent** 

**Street Address** Name

**Mailing Address** 

Amount Received: \$40.00

THERESA 21310 NE 92ND PL, REDMOND, WA, 98053-

RAMSDELL 7634, UNITED STATES

PO BOX 3191, REDMOND, WA, 98073-3191, UNITED STATES

## REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT

Customer provided Registered Agent consent? - Yes

#### DURATION

**Duration:** 

**PERPETUAL** 

### PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

A SOCIAL, RECREATIONAL, AND EDUCATIONAL CLUB FOCUSED AROUND TESLA AND TESLA PRODUCTS.

# PURPOSE OF CORPORATION - STAFF CONSOLE CONFIRMATION

Customer's filing includes purpose of corporation? - Yes

## ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT – NONPROFIT

Articles of Amendment were adopted by:

There are no members that have voting rights. The amendment received a majority vote of the directors at a board meeting held: **08/31/2020** 

### DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

IN THE EVENT OF VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION, THE NET ASSETS WILL BE DISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS: ALL DEBT AND LIABILITY OF TOPS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANOTHER LIKE NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION FOR ONE OR MORE PURPOSES WITHIN THE ALL DEBT AND LIABILITY OF TOPS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANOTHER LIKE NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION FOR ONE OR MORE PURPOSES WITHIN THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THIS STATE.

#### DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS PROVIDED

Customer provided information on distribution of assets? - Yes

#### EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective Date:

09/09/2020

#### DATE OF ADOPTION

Date of Adoption:

08/27/2020

## RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

THERESA RAMSDELL

Email:

THERESA@PS.TESLAOWNERS.ORG

Work Order #: 2020090800470775 - 1 Received Date: 09/08/2020

Amount Received: \$40.00

Address:

**PO BOX 3191, REDMOND, WA, 98073-3191, UNITED STATES** 

# **UPLOADED DOCUMENTS**

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

# **UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS**

Name Document Type

No Value Found.

# **EMAIL OPT-IN**

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE**

Document is signed.

Person Type:

**INDIVIDUAL** 

First Name:

**THERESA** 

Last Name:

RAMSDELL

Title:

**PRESIDENT** 

Work Order #: 2020090800470775 - 1 Received Date: 09/08/2020

Amount Received: \$40.00